# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5990414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANJUN MA	04/29/2018
CHRISTINE K. MA	04/29/2018
KEVIN L. MA	04/29/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: INTERLAKE RESEARCH, LLC	
Street Address: 4750 140TH AVENUE	
City: BELLEVUE	
State/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98005	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16805963			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 352-505-9200

**Email:** ip-paralegal@hztk-law.com

Correspondent Name: HERTZBERG, TURK, & ASSOCIATES, LLC CARL

Address Line 1: 3022 S. MORGAN POINT ROAD

Address Line 2: NO. 255

Address Line 4: MOUNT PLEASANT, SOUTH CAROLINA 29466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1850.0002USI1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=1850.0002USI1\_Assignments As Recorded\_2020-03-02#page1.tif source=1850.0002USI1\_Assignments As Recorded\_2020-03-02#page2.tif source=1850.0002USI1\_Assignments As Recorded\_2020-03-02#page3.tif

PATENT 505943695 REEL: 051976 FRAME: 0001

source=1850.0002USI1\_Assignments As Recorded\_2020-03-02#page4.tif source=1850.0002USI1\_Assignments As Recorded\_2020-03-02#page5.tif source=1850.0002USI1\_Assignments As Recorded\_2020-03-02#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 051976 FRAME: 0002

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Christine K. Ma</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"ONLINE LEARNING SIMULATOR USING MACHINE LEARNING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be file	ed. ASSIGNOR	hereby autl	norizes, ai	nd requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S	legal representati	ves, of Interla	ake Researd	ch, LLC. 4750
	140th Avenu	e Bellevue Washir	ngton 98005,	United Sta	ates, who are
	associated	with customer i	number 871	40, to in:	sert here in
		(filed on May 2		and giver	n Application
	No.	15/968,780	by	the	following
	Office US-U	nited States Patent and	Trademark Offic	this A	PPLICATION's
	Application 1	No., filing date, ar	nd Office, whe	en known;	
	was filed on	and	was given A	oplication	
	No				by the
	following Of				n,

Interlake Research, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, and having an office and place of business at 4750 140th Avenue Bellevue Washington 98005, United States, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/805,963	March 2, 2020	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

H/29/2018
Inventor's Signature Date

Christine K. Ma
Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Kevin L. Ma</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>ONLINE LEARNING SIMULATOR USING MACHINE LEARNING</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will l	be file	d. A	ASSIGNO	OR h	ereby	autho	rizes,	and	reque	sts
	ASSIG	NEE'S I	egal re	epresen	tative	s, of l	nterlak	e Rese	arch,	LLC, 47	750
	140 <sup>th</sup>	Avenu	e Belle	vue Wa	shing	ton 98	3005, l	Jnited	States	, who	are
	associ	iated v	with c	ustome	er nu	mber	87140	), to	insert	here	in
	paren			on			<u>8</u> .	and gi	ven A	pplicat	tion
	No.			58,780							
	Office	US-Unite	ed State:	s Patent a	and Tra	ıdemark	Office)	this	APPL	ICATIO	N's
	Applic	cation N	No., fili	ng date	e, and	Office	, when	know	n;		
	was fi	led on			and w	as giv	en App	licatio	n		
	No					<b>J</b>				bv t	he
		/ing Off	fice "		-				".		

Interlake Research, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, and having an office and place of business at 4750 140<sup>th</sup> Avenue Bellevue Washington 98005, United States, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
16/805,963	March 2, 2020	USPTO	

 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<b>,</b>	~;~~~~~~;
	······································	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ken (m)	April 29, 2018			
Inventor's Signature	Date			
Kevin L. Ma				
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language			
	(if other than English)			

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Yanjun Ma</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "
ONLINE LEARNING SIMULATOR USING MACHINE LEARNING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed	. A	ASSI	GNOR	her	eby	autl	hori	zes,	and	l r	eque	sts
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal re	pres	sentat	tives,	of I	nterla	ake	Rese	earch	, Ll	_C, 4	750
	140t	h <b>A</b> v	enue	Belle	vue	Wash	ingto	n 98	3005	, Un	ited	State	es,	who	are
	asso	ciate	d w	ith c	usto	mer	num	ber	871	40,	to	inse	rt	here	in
	pare	nthe	ses (	filed	on	May	2, 2	018		an	d gi	ven	Ар	plicat	tion
	No.		_1	5/96	58,7	80_		by		1	the		f	ollow	/ing
	Offic	:eUS_	United	States	Pate	nt and	Trade	mark	Office	<u>e</u> ) 1	this	APP	LIC	ATIC	N's
	Appl	icati	on No	o., fili	ng d	late, a	and O	ffice	, who	en k	now	n;			
	was	filed	on			an	d was	s giv	en Aı	oilga	atio	n			
								,		•				by t	he
	_		Offic									".		_ /	

Interlake Research, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, and having an office and place of business at 4750 140<sup>th</sup> Avenue Bellevue Washington 98005, United States, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/805,963	March 2, 2020	USPTO

	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		**************************************
- ?			
- 1		•	\$
		•	<b>)</b>
- 2		•	)
- 7			·
			t
- 0			(
•			\$
- 2		1	,
- 3			\$
- 2			<b>&gt;</b>
- 2			)
			(hannananananananananananananananananana
- 1			· ·
		1	(
•		•	ş
•		•	;
- 2		•	3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Yanjun Ma
Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)